Mr R, D.Jordan

The Pennsylvania Railroad Company
805 Illuminating Building

55 Public Squarse

Cleveland 13,0nio

Dear Sir:

In reference to your letter of August 2),1960
regarding the canal leases # 606 & 607 which
you now hold,

In checking with our City Solicitor,I find that

it will be satisfactory with the City of Massillon
for you to sublet these leases to the Campbell

0il Company.

If you will have your Attorney prepare a lease
and submit a copy to us, we will have our Legal
Department check same and if found to be
satisfactory,we will notify you accordingly,

Yours very truly,

vy Melec 5 it
g e/ A L &

Safety Service Clerk
City of Massillon
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September 2,1960

R.DJordan

Manager,Real Estate

The Pennsylvafia Railroad Company
805 Illuminating Bldg.

55 Public Square

Cleveland 13,0hio

Dear Sir:

Please be advised our City Solicitor chescked
the copy you sent August 31,1960 of sub-lease
of Canal lands to Campbell 0il Company,and
find they meet with the City's approval,

Mp James A,Bower,Safety Service Director for
the City of Massillon will sign all copiles
of sub-lease for the City,

After completion of the lease signed by all

parties,please submit & copy to this office
for our files,

Yours very truly,

Safety Service Clerk
City of Massillon



